allotment or qualified institutions placement as specified under 
Regulation 32 (7A)

Total Fees paid to Statutory auditors

The total fees paid to M/s VSSA & Associates, Statutory Auditors 
by the Company and its subsidiaries; on a consolidated basis 
for the Financial Year 2018-19 is ` 50,16,681 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs 
Sixteen thousand Six Hundred and Eighty One).

Shareholders 

Disclosure regarding appointment/ re-appointment/ 
resignation of Directors

In terms of Section 149 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Article 70 
of the Articles of Association of the Company, Dr. Satoshi Ishizuka 
and Mr. B. M. Labroo, Directors of the Company will retire at the